UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., AND GOOGLE LLC Petitioner
V.
SCRAMOGE TECHNOLOGY LTD., Patent Owner
IPR2022-00385
Patent No. 9,843,215

JOINT REQUEST TO KEEP SEPARATE PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. § 317 AND 37 C.F.R. § 42.74



Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c), Google LLC ("Petitioner") and Patent Owner Scramoge Technology Ltd. ("Patent Owner") (collectively, the "parties") jointly request that Exhibit 1035, a true copy of the written Settlement and License Agreement (dated August 29, 2022) between the Parties, which is referenced in the Joint Motion to Terminate, be treated as business confidential information and be kept separate from the file of the involved patent.

Dated: September 1, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

/Naveen Modi/

Naveen Modi Counsel for Petitioner Reg. No. 46,224 PAUL HASTINGS LLP 2050 M Street NW

Washington, DC 20036

Phone: 202-551-1700

/Brett Cooper/

Brett Cooper Counsel for Patent Owner Reg. No. 55,085

Russ, August & Kabat 12424 Wilshire Blvd. 12th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025

Tel.: 310-826-7474



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September 1, 2022, a copy of the foregoing Joint Request to Keep Separate Pursuant To 35 U.S.C. § 317 And 37 C.F.R. § 42.74 was served by electronic means upon the following:

Brett Cooper (bcooper@raklaw.com) Reza Mirzaie (rmirzaie@raklaw.com) Russ, August & Kabat 12424 Wilshire Blvd. 12th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025

rak_scramoge@raklaw.com

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: September 1, 2022 By: /Naveen Modi/

Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224) Counsel for Petitioner

